

St. Clair County Road Commission Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610443
Description: Rubblize existing concrete, Mill HMA and HMA overlay along with storm sewer, shoulders and pavement markings
Location: Lapeer Road Wadhams Road to Allen Road
Projects(s): 610443

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$698,176.23	-7.25%	0.00%
1	(03089) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$752,793.00	0.00%	7.82%
2	(07526) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	\$756,567.50	0.50%	8.36%
3	(00610) Raymond Excavating Company	\$765,166.39	1.64%	9.59%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max \$39,500	1	LSUM	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
0002	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	3	Ea	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$437.50	\$1,312.50	\$250.00	\$750.00
0003	2030011 Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$365.00	\$365.00
0004	2030015 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	291	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$4.25	\$1,236.75	\$21.00	\$6,111.00
0005	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,864	Syd	\$4.00	\$7,456.00	\$5.00	\$9,320.00	\$9.00	\$16,776.00
0006	2050010 Embankment, CIP	298	Cyd	\$23.00	\$6,854.00	\$8.50	\$2,533.00	\$16.00	\$4,768.00
0007	2050016 Excavation, Earth	518	Cyd	\$22.00	\$11,396.00	\$26.00	\$13,468.00	\$10.00	\$5,180.00
0008	2080012 Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	72	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$576.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00
0009	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
0010	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,293.00	\$5,293.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
0011	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	2,048	Ton	\$24.00	\$49,152.00	\$22.50	\$46,080.00	\$26.00	\$53,248.00
0012	3040001 Pavt, Rubblize	5,221	Syd	\$2.00	\$10,442.00	\$4.90	\$25,582.90	\$5.10	\$26,627.10
0013	3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	8,561	Syd	\$2.40	\$20,546.40	\$2.50	\$21,402.50	\$2.30	\$19,690.30
0014	3070200 Trenching	51	Sta	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$280.00	\$14,280.00	\$500.00	\$25,500.00
0015	3077031 _ Approach, CI II, Modified	61	Ton	\$26.00	\$1,586.00	\$31.00	\$1,891.00	\$28.00	\$1,708.00
0016	3077031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	708	Ton	\$26.00	\$18,408.00	\$31.00	\$21,948.00	\$30.00	\$21,240.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4010677	150	Ft	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$36.25	\$5,437.50	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
	Culv, CI F, CSP, 18 inch								
0018	4010920	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$418.00	\$418.00	\$365.00	\$365.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 18 inch, Transv								
0019	4020962	8	Ft	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$58.00	\$464.00	\$92.00	\$736.00
	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det A								
0020	4027001	306	Ft	\$61.00	\$18,666.00	\$37.00	\$11,322.00	\$46.00	\$14,076.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Modified								
0021	4027001	164	Ft	\$73.00	\$11,972.00	\$44.50	\$7,298.00	\$52.00	\$8,528.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Modified								
0022	4030006	3	Ea	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2								
0023	4030010	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$447.50	\$447.50	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0024	4030035	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type E								
0025	4030210	2	Ea	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,785.00	\$3,570.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0026	4037050	2	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,457.00	\$2,914.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	_ Dr Structure, 15 inch dia								
0027	4037050	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$529.00	\$1,058.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
	_ Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj								
0028	5010008	1,133	Syd	\$8.00	\$9,064.00	\$1.50	\$1,699.50	\$2.00	\$2,266.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem								
0029	5010045	2,439	Ton	\$74.00	\$180,486.00	\$69.95	\$170,608.05	\$71.50	\$174,388.50
	HMA, 3E3								
0030	5010051	1,627	Ton	\$77.00	\$125,279.00	\$76.35	\$124,221.45	\$78.00	\$126,906.00
	HMA, 4E3								
0031	5010061	369	Ton	\$125.00	\$46,125.00	\$133.00	\$49,077.00	\$146.00	\$53,874.00
	HMA Approach								
0032	5017011	5,665	Syd	\$1.50	\$8,497.50	\$0.64	\$3,625.60	\$2.30	\$13,029.50
	_ Cold Milling HMA Surface, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	6027011	21	Syd	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$9.00	\$189.00
	_ Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch, Modified								
0034	8020016	818	Ft	\$25.00	\$20,450.00	\$25.00	\$20,450.00	\$27.00	\$22,086.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2								
0035	8020050	137	Ft	\$29.00	\$3,973.00	\$30.00	\$4,110.00	\$27.00	\$3,699.00
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M								
0036	8020057	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 3								
0037	8077050	21	Ea	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00
	_ Relocate Mailboxes								
0038	8110063	1	Ea	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0039	8110091	306	Ft	\$0.95	\$290.70	\$0.85	\$260.10	\$1.00	\$306.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White								
0040	8110092	8,326	Ft	\$0.95	\$7,909.70	\$0.85	\$7,077.10	\$1.00	\$8,326.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow								
0041	8110094	4,837	Ft	\$1.00	\$4,837.00	\$0.90	\$4,353.30	\$1.00	\$4,837.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White								
0042	8110108	209	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,254.00	\$5.95	\$1,243.55	\$6.00	\$1,254.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch Cross Hatching, White								
0043	8110343	87	Sft	\$3.00	\$261.00	\$2.95	\$256.65	\$3.00	\$261.00
	Rem Spec Mrkg								
0044	8120012	28	Ea	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$52.00	\$1,456.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0045	8120013	28	Ea	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$0.01	\$0.28	\$2.00	\$56.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0046	8120140	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0047	8120141	1	Ea	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0048	8120170	1	LSUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$77,891.99	\$77,891.99	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0049	8120210	11,365	Ft	\$1.00	\$11,365.00	\$0.65	\$7,387.25	\$0.80	\$9,092.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem								
0050	8120235	5,465	Ft	\$0.49	\$2,677.85	\$0.55	\$3,005.75	\$0.60	\$3,279.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0051	8120236	5,510	Ft	\$0.49	\$2,699.90	\$0.55	\$3,030.50	\$0.60	\$3,306.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0052	8120245	1,325	Ft	\$1.44	\$1,908.00	\$1.95	\$2,583.75	\$2.00	\$2,650.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0053	8120246	1,458	Ft	\$1.44	\$2,099.52	\$1.95	\$2,843.10	\$2.00	\$2,916.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0054	8120252	238	Ea	\$20.00	\$4,760.00	\$14.00	\$3,332.00	\$16.00	\$3,808.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn								
0055	8120253	238	Ea	\$1.00	\$238.00	\$0.01	\$2.38	\$1.00	\$238.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper								
0056	8120310	11	Ea	\$26.00	\$286.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$30.00	\$330.00
	Sign Cover								
0057	8120350	489.25	Sft	\$3.65	\$1,785.76	\$3.00	\$1,467.75	\$3.40	\$1,663.45
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0058	8120351	489.25	Sft	\$0.01	\$4.89	\$0.01	\$4.89	\$1.00	\$489.25
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0059	8120352	140	Sft	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$3.50	\$490.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0060	8120353	140	Sft	\$1.10	\$154.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$1.50	\$210.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								
0061	8130010	20	Syd	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0062	8167011	3,734	Syd	\$3.00	\$11,202.00	\$4.00	\$14,936.00	\$5.10	\$19,043.40
	_ Slope Restoration, Type A								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0063	8167011	190	Syd	_ Slope Restoration, Type B	\$4.30	\$817.00	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$6.50	\$1,235.00
0064	8217050	2	Ea	_ Monument Box, Special	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
Bid Totals:						\$698,176.23		\$752,793.00		\$756,567.50

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Raymond Excavating Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM			\$24,240.34	\$24,240.34		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max \$39,500										
0002	2030001	3	Ea			\$410.97	\$1,232.91		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch										
0003	2030011	1	Ea			\$460.02	\$460.02		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Rem										
0004	2030015	291	Ft			\$15.18	\$4,417.38		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch										
0005	2047011	1,864	Syd			\$7.20	\$13,420.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified										
0006	2050010	298	Cyd			\$21.95	\$6,541.10		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Embankment, CIP										
0007	2050016	518	Cyd			\$13.52	\$7,003.36		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Excavation, Earth										
0008	2080012	72	Ft			\$28.22	\$2,031.84		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone										
0009	2080020	10	Ea			\$93.45	\$934.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop										
0010	2090001	1	LSUM			\$3,943.10	\$3,943.10		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup										
0011	3027031	2,048	Ton			\$29.23	\$59,863.04		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified										
0012	3040001	5,221	Syd			\$6.55	\$34,197.55		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt, Rubblize										
0013	3050002	8,561	Syd			\$1.58	\$13,526.38		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping										
0014	3070200	51	Sta			\$173.78	\$8,862.78		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Trenching										
0015	3077031	61	Ton			\$36.46	\$2,224.06		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Approach, CI II, Modified										
0016	3077031	708	Ton			\$34.49	\$24,418.92		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Shoulder, CI II, Modified										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Raymond Excavating Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0017	4010677	150	Ft	\$50.16	\$7,524.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI F, CSP, 18 inch										
0018	4010920	1	Ea	\$605.78	\$605.78				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 18 inch, Transv										
0019	4020962	8	Ft	\$144.20	\$1,153.60				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det A										
0020	4027001	306	Ft	\$55.66	\$17,031.96				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Modified										
0021	4027001	164	Ft	\$60.28	\$9,885.92				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Modified										
0022	4030006	3	Ea	\$594.13	\$1,782.39				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2										
0023	4030010	1	Ea	\$376.18	\$376.18				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B										
0024	4030035	1	Ea	\$215.14	\$215.14				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type E										
0025	4030210	2	Ea	\$2,760.90	\$5,521.80				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia										
0026	4037050	2	Ea	\$1,790.87	\$3,581.74				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure, 15 inch dia										
0027	4037050	2	Ea	\$810.24	\$1,620.48				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj										
0028	5010008	1,133	Syd	\$1.70	\$1,926.10				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem										
0029	5010045	2,439	Ton	\$79.04	\$192,778.56				\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 3E3										
0030	5010051	1,627	Ton	\$86.28	\$140,377.56				\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4E3										
0031	5010061	369	Ton	\$150.29	\$55,457.01				\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Approach										
0032	5017011	5,665	Syd	\$1.63	\$9,233.95				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Cold Milling HMA Surface, Modified										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Raymond Excavating Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0033	6027011	21	Syd	\$84.75	\$1,779.75			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch, Modified										
0034	8020016	818	Ft	\$28.25	\$23,108.50			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2										
0035	8020050	137	Ft	\$33.90	\$4,644.30			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M										
0036	8020057	4	Ea	\$836.20	\$3,344.80			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 3										
0037	8077050	21	Ea	\$187.43	\$3,936.03			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Relocate Mailboxes										
0038	8110063	1	Ea	\$203.40	\$203.40			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym										
0039	8110091	306	Ft	\$0.96	\$293.76			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White										
0040	8110092	8,326	Ft	\$0.96	\$7,992.96			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow										
0041	8110094	4,837	Ft	\$1.02	\$4,933.74			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White										
0042	8110108	209	Ft	\$6.72	\$1,404.48			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch Cross Hatching, White										
0043	8110343	87	Sft	\$3.33	\$289.71			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Rem Spec Mrkg										
0044	8120012	28	Ea	\$56.50	\$1,582.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn										
0045	8120013	28	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.28			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper										
0046	8120140	1	Ea	\$395.50	\$395.50			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn										
0047	8120141	1	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.01			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Raymond Excavating Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0048	8120170	1	LSUM			\$10,023.49	\$10,023.49		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0049	8120210	11,365	Ft			\$0.73	\$8,296.45		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem										
0050	8120235	5,465	Ft			\$0.62	\$3,388.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White, Temp										
0051	8120236	5,510	Ft			\$0.62	\$3,416.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp										
0052	8120245	1,325	Ft			\$2.20	\$2,915.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp										
0053	8120246	1,458	Ft			\$2.20	\$3,207.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp										
0054	8120252	238	Ea			\$15.82	\$3,765.16		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn										
0055	8120253	238	Ea			\$0.01	\$2.38		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper										
0056	8120310	11	Ea			\$28.25	\$310.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign Cover										
0057	8120350	489.25	Sft			\$3.39	\$1,658.56		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0058	8120351	489.25	Sft			\$0.01	\$4.89		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0059	8120352	140	Sft			\$3.39	\$474.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn										
0060	8120353	140	Sft			\$0.01	\$1.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper										
0061	8130010	20	Syd			\$54.75	\$1,095.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Riprap, Plain										
0062	8167011	3,734	Syd			\$3.79	\$14,151.86		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Type A										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Raymond Excavating Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0063	8167011	190	Syd	\$4.24	\$805.60				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Type B										
0064	8217050	2	Ea	\$674.84	\$1,349.68				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Monument Box, Special										
Bid Totals:					\$765,166.39						